

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

Wednesday, June 12, 2019

MEDIA CONTACT: Jess Nejad

812-499-0771

ineiad@che.in.gov

### Indiana's Commission for Higher Education Meets in Fort Wayne Tomorrow

The meeting will be held Purdue University Fort Wayne at 1 p.m. EST

**Who:** Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: June Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, June 12, 2019

1 to 3 p.m. EST

Where: Purdue University Fort Wayne

Steel Dynamics Keith E. Busse Mastodon Alumni Center

1528 East California Road Fort Wayne, IN 46825

### Agenda:

#### Public Square

Teacher Preparation in the 21st Century

- Scott Bogan, Director of Higher Education and Educator Preparation Programs
  Indiana Department of Education
- Kenith C. Britt, Ph.D.
  - Senior Vice President and Dean, Fred S. Klipsch Educators College
- Marian University
- Jesse Mendez, Ph.D., Dean and Professor
  Indiana University School of Education at IUPUI

#### • Business Items

- o Commission for Higher Education Fiscal Year 2020 Spending Plan
- Policies on the Regional Campuses and Purdue University Fort Wayne
  - Policy on Regional Campus Roles and Missions
  - Policy on Purdue University Fort Wayne
- o Bilateral Reciprocity Agreement: Indiana Ohio
- Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action
  - Bachelor of Science in Atmospheric Science to be offered by Indiana University Bloomington
  - Master of Science in Speech-Language Pathology to be offered by Indiana University South Bend
  - Doctor of Philosophy in Mechanical Engineering to be offered by Purdue University at Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis
  - Bachelor of Science in Analytics to be offered by Purdue University Global

# • Information Items

- o Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- o Academic Degree Programs Actions Taken by Staff
- o Media Coverage
- o Schedule of Upcoming Meetings of the Commission

# Old Business

**New Business** 

###

Please RSVP to Jess Nejad at **812.499.0771** if you plan to attend.